Fluidcontrol
Temperature sensors
DA110202
04/2022
page 1 / 7
Buhler Technologies LLC, 1030 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309
Phone: 248.652.1546, Fax: 248.652.1598
e-mail: sales@buhlertech.com

Other connectors available on request
2 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA110202 ◦ 04/2022
Model Key TF with Pt100
TF-M
TF-E
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm/39.37 in)
280 (11.02)
370 (14.47)
500 (19.69)
variable (please specify)
Switching type
2L
3L
4L
= 2 lead
= 3 lead
= 4 lead
XXX - XXG1/2 XX XX- - - /
for version MS
for version V
- XX
Connector
M3
M12
GS4 (4 lead only)
Brass
Stainless steel
PT100
Ordering example
You need: Brass temperature sensor, with M3 plug connection, length L = 520 mm (20.47 in), Pt100 with 2 lead circuit, operat-
ing pressure 2 bar (29 psi)
Order: Temperature sensor TF-M-G1/2-MS-M3-PT100-2L/520
3Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA110202 ◦ 04/2022
Technical Data MK2/EK2
MK2/EK2 with temperature transmitter Dimensions
MK2-G1/2 EK2-G1/2 37 (1.46)
G1/2
EOlastic

Other connectors available on request
4 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA110202 ◦ 04/2022
Model Key MK2/EK2
MK2
EK2
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm/39.37 in)
280 (11.02)
370 (14.57)
500 (19.69)
variable (please specify)
XXX - XXG1/2 XX- /
for version MS
for version V
- XX
Connector
M3
M12
Brass
Stainless steel
Ordering example
You need: Temperature transmitter brass version, with M3 plug connection, output 0-100 °C (32-212 °F) = 4-20 mA, length L=
520 mm (20.47 in), operating pressure 2 bar (29 psi)
Order: Temperature transmitter MK2-G1/2-MS-M3/520
5Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA110202 ◦ 04/2022
Technical Data TF-M-VAL with Pt100 and Spring
Version with external spring Version with internal spring
Length: L Spring
displacement
Lengths: L Spring
displacement
55 (2.17) 48 - 60 mm
(1.89 - 2.36 in)
210 (8.27) 206 - 215 mm
(8.11 - 8.46 in)
Fastening torque: 25 Nm (18.4 ft lb) 330 (12.99) 325 - 334 mm
(12.8 - 13.15 in)
Probe material: Anodised aluminium/spring steel Probe material: Brass
Seal: NBR Seal: NBR
Max. operating pressure: 1 bar (14.5 psi) Max. operating pressure: 1 bar (14.5 psi)
Connection: G1/2 Connection: G1/2
Operating temperature -40 °C to +100 °C (-40 °F to 212 °F) Operating temperature: -40°C to +100 °C (-40 °F to 212 °F)
36 (1.42)
G1/2
EOlastic
seal
NBR
68
 (2
.6
8)
48
 -
60
 (1
.8
9
- 2
.3
6)
14
(0
.5
5)
SW 36
ø30 (1.18)
w
ith
 e
xt
er
na
l s
pr
in
g
36 (1.42)
G1/2
EOlastic
seal
NBR
68
 (2
.6
8)
L
14
(0
.5
5)
SW 36

18 94 599 206 - 215 mm (8.11 - 8.46 in) TF-M-PT100-VAL-M3/210
18 95 799 325 - 334 mm (12.8 - 13.15 in) TF-M-PT100-VAL-M3/330
Ordering example
You need: Temperature sensor with Pt100 with spring, spring deflection 48 - 60 mm (1.89 - 2.36 in)
Order: Item no. 18 92 599 temperature sensor TF-M-PT100-VAL-M3/55
7Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA110202 ◦ 04/2022